
Friday, December 30LOCA robeAE7. 0 am. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Forecast
9. 0 Homemakers’ News and Views(Patricia Murphy) ;

8.15 "The Recollections of GeoffreyHamlyn" °

9.30 "Heritage Hall"
9.45 Home Hints Quiz
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Melodies in Strict Tempo
6.45 "The Sparrows of London"
» Je Jack Simpson and his Sextet
7.15 "The Swiss Family Robinson"
7.30 Programme Review and Roundup ofWeekend Sports ;

7.45 Leo Demant (pianist)
8. 0 Talk; "Puppetry," by Zenocrate
Mountjoy :

8.15 This Week’s Masterwork:Ballet Music: Aurora’s WeddingTchaikovski
8.45 Anniversary of the Week9.4 "It’s a Pleasure"

(BBC Programme)a a heres in the Saddie: Hill Billy
8.50 Victor Young =nd his Concert Or-chestra
10. O° Voices in HaNaony10.15 It’s Swingtime10.30 Close down

QdIN] 1340 kc. 224 m.
7. O p.m. Tomorrow’s Sports Fixtures"Tradesmen’s Entrance"
7.30 Light Variety8. 0 Musical Comedy Time
Selection; The Lilac Domino

CuvillierMedley of Hits
Softly as in a Morning Sunrise

RombergNoel Coward Vocal GemsSelection: The Vagabond King FrimtGems From "Roberta" KernSelection: Perchance to Dream
Novello

8.30 London Studio Melodies: PeterYorke and his Concert, Orchestra
(BBC Programme)8. 4 Grand Opera ExcerptsN.B.C. Symphony OrchestraOverture: William Tell RossiniJennie Toure] (mezzo-soprano)My Misfortune

Ray’ of Loveliness Rossinihe ony Orchestra of the Augusteo,ome
Passo A Sei (William Tell) RossiniPaolo Silveri (baritone)
Thy Home in Fair Provence VerdiEven Bravest Heart May Swell iunGoMarek Weber and his Orchestra"La Tosca" Potpourri Puccin!
Egon Petri (piano)
"Rigoletto"? Concert ParaphraseVerdi-LisztAlbert Sammons (violin)Intermezzo : MascagniBoston Orchestra~Dance of the Hours Ponchielli10. 0 Close down

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
5. 4 Popular Light Classics
9.30 Excerpts from ‘Lohengrin’
9.46 The Grand Hotel Orchestra10. 0 Mainly for Women: Background tothe Overseas News, ‘‘Heart Songs"10.30 Devotional Service
ag + oy "o the tegr:1 aprice Espagnole

; Rimsky-Korsakov11.30 Famous Duettists
11.46 Recent Releases
12. O Lunch Music2. 0 p.m. In Holiday Mood2.30 Mainly for Women: Mobile Micro-
phone, ge

4

for the Home Cook
0 HOUR :4.0 #£zLet’s Have a Laugh
Rhythm Pianists: Marie Ormston

and Monia Liter
4.45 South-American Style5.0 Children’s Hour: "Robin Hood’-and "Bluey"
6.30 "Serenade"
8. 0
by -4
LONDON NEWS
BBC Newsreel

7.@ Local, News Service

7.16 Talk: "See What I Mean?" by H,Hudson
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
London Studio Concert:
BBC Northern Orchestra conducted byCharles Groves
Overture: Yeomen of the Guard

Sullivan
Fantasia of an Old Welsh MelodyHughes
Ballet: The Perfect Fool olst
(BBC Programme)

8. 0 ALISON CORDERY (soprano)
Songs from "The Arabian Song Cycle"

SprossDesert Love SongWhen Tired Caravans are RestingFulfilmentIt is the Sunset Hour
(From the Studio)

8.30 TREVOR HUTTON (flautist)
Piece in Habanera Form Ravel
En Bateau
The Little Shepherd :Clair de Lune Debussy
Eglogue Monguet
La Cage de Cristal Ibert
(From the Studio)

8.28 Luigi Infantino (tenor)A Vucchella Tosti
Torna a Surriento de Curtis
Milena Infantino
8.36 Boyd Neel String OrchestraItaliana ("Suite of Ancient Airs and
Dances’’) Respighi

8.40 "The Divine Comedy: Dante As-cends to Paradise"
(NZBS Production)

8.55 Boyd Neel String OrchestraSiciliana ("Suite of Ancient Airs and
Dances’’) Respighi

8.58 Station Notices9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 The Tonhalle Orchestra, Zurich,the Melachrino Orchestra, Rawicz and
Landauer (duo-pianists), and Songs byEdric Connor (baritone)
10.10 Famous Orchestras and Concert
Artists
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

4.30 p.m. Ligh
t Listeningly

OLS CHRISTCHURCH960 ke. 312m.
6.0 Ear vening Concert
6. 0 The Organ and the Voice8.30 Melodies from Way Out West
6.45 Piano Time
y AS Richard Tauber Programme
7-30 Strike Up The Band8.0 Theatre of Famous Authors: "The
Stranglehold," by Phyllis Bottome
9. 0 ighlights from Opera
9.30 "Come into the Parlour"(BBC Programme)10. O Light Orchestra
10.16
marcasy410.80 Close down

SXCHeee7. Oam. Breakfast session
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies r
9.16 "Three Generations"
9.30 "The Strange Legend of Kathie
WwWarren"9.45 ‘The Channings"10. 0 Close down6.30 p.m. Tea Tables Melodies
6.45 "The Case of the Purple Cow"7. 0 Getting Sentimental Over You7.15 "Mr. Meredith W alks Out"7.30 Programme ye7.40 Today at the Ba
8. 0 Short Story: Hill," by Nancy

8.13 Latin Rhythms: Cugat’s FavouriteRhumbas
eas }

8.30 Musical Comedy8.45 Talk: ‘"‘By-Paths of Literature:
The Independence of William Cobbett,"’by J. C. Reid9.4 British Concert Hall:
New London Orchestra conducted byAlec Sherman

Bruce
(NZBS Production)

Introduction ee? Haydn
Symphony No. Beethoven
Symphonic Pais The Lamentation
and Triumph of Tasso Liszt
(BBC Programe)10, 2 vane to Bill Crowe and his Or-chestra
(From .the Bay Hall)

10.830 Close down

BV GREYMOUTH920 kc. 326m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Morning Music by Mantovaniee Composer of the Week: Tchaikov-
s
10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star; Cavan O’Connor
(tenor)
10.30 Music While You Work
11. O@ Evergreen Melodies41.30 The South American Way
11.456 Two’s Company12. O Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. Queens of Song2.15 Women’s Session
2.45 Musical Comedy Melodies3. 0 Classical Music
Symphony No. 4 in C Minor a aRbert
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Ballad Interlude
4.30 Melody in Hula Time
4.45 Voices in Harmony5. 0 Children’s Session: "EsmeraldaGoes to.Town"
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 Sports Review
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7249 Station Announcements
7.15 "Officer Crosby"7.30 From Musical Comedy and Oper-
tt) Rawicz and Landauer (duo-pian-
ists)
8.15 Light Vocal Harmony °

8.30 Time for Musig: Midland Light Or-chestra
(BBC Programme)9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.30 "Atom 1970"

10. 0 Merry and Bright10.30 Close down

Ay Y/\ 780kc. 384m!
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 4 Morning Programme
9.31 Music While You Work10.10 Organ Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 For My Lady: Musical ComedyStars
11. 0 Showtime ‘
11.30 Morning Star: Rawicz and Lan-dauer (duo-pianists)11.45 ‘Evergreens"12.0 Lunch Music2. 1p.m. "The Sweetest Town in the" by Joan Airey2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 Songs and Songwriters
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Sonata in F Minor, Op. 120, No.*1Brahms
Wotan’s Farewell and Magic FireMusic Wagner
Spanish Dances Moszkowsk!

4.30 Accordiana
4.45 Screen Snapshots }

5. 0 Children’s Hour: Kookaburra
Stories
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Sports News
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME‘Dick Barton"
8. 0 Hit Tunes by Geraldo
8.20 ‘Dad and Dave"
8.45 With a Smile and a Song
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Dance Music
10. 0 Carmen Cavallaro and his Orch-
estra
10.16 Ray Noble and his Orchestra
10.30 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down .

GMS doe.333m4,30 p.m. Light Music
5. O Tea Table Tunes
6. O In Latin American Rhythm6.15 Jimmy Leach and Kate Smith
6.30 Something Old, Something New7.0 Mantovani and his Concert Orches«
tra
7.16 Excerpts from "Words and Music"
7.30 Popular Parade
8. 0 Modern Composers
Royal Philharmonic Orchestra conducted
by Sir Thomas Beecham
The Garden of Fand Bax
8.18 ‘St. Louis Symphony Orchestraconducted by Vladimir Golschmann
Transfigured Night, Op. 4 Schonberg8.49 Chicago Symphony Orchestra con-ducted sby Frederick Stock
Swan of Tuonela, Op. 22, No. 3Sibelius

9. 0 Music of the People9.30 It’s Swingtime
10, O Music from the Ballet
10.30 Close down

él, Y ZS 720 ke. 416m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 3 Memories of the Movies
9.30 Morning Variety
10. O Devotional Service 410.18 ‘‘Miss Susie Slagles’"’
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
2.0p.m. "The Devil’s Duchess"2.16 —

Classical Hour: Symphonic Pro-
gramme
Concer®™ Waltz No, 2 in F, Op. 51

Glazounov
Dance of the Young Maidens’ Sabre
Dance ("Gayaneh’’) Khachaturian
Piano Concerto No, 1 in B Flat Minor
Op. 23 Tohaikovski3. 0 Songtime: Ambassadors Quartet3.16 Talk: ‘Homemaking in America,’by Beatrice Ashton

3.30 Music While You Work4.0 English Interlude .
4.16 They Sing Together
4.30 Classica of Jazz
5. 0 Children’s Hour: "Cavalcade of
Empire" and ‘Guest Night’6.30 Music for the Tea Hour6. 0 Budget of Sport
6.15 The Music of Howard Barlow
(Voice of America Programme)
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 "Have a Go" with Wilfred Pickles;A direct rebroadcast from the BBC
7.30 On the Danee Floor8. 0 London Studio Concerts:
Westminster Orchestra conducted byDenis Wright
Overture: The Three Brothers

_ CimarosaMinuet (Serenade in D) BrahmsSinfonietta Beethoven
Minuet (Divertimento, No, 17)

: Mozart
Kamarinskaia Glinka
(BBC Programme)

8.29 The Reith Lectures: "Control and-Initiatives: Their ess ae Spheres,’"by Bertrand Russell
(BBC Production)9. 0 #Overseas and N.Z. News

9.30 Modern Variety
aeoeRada pe Trotting Club: Review of
10.18,"Tales from the Pen of Edgar Allan
10.30
‘
autia down

EGON PETRI (piano), who will be
heard from 2XN during the programme
of Grand Opera excerpts which begins
at 9.4 this evening. He will present a
concert paraphrase of music from "Rigo

letto"


